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The ELEVEN Months Ended May 31, 2023
Chippewa Local Schools - General Fund

Annual Current FYTD % of Prior FYTD % of Difference
REVENUES Budget 2022-2023 Revenue 2021-2022 Revenue Inc/{Decrease)
Real Estate Taxes 3,975,143 3,894,840 27% 3,897,198 27% (2,358}
Tangible Personal Property Tax 2,089,356 1,949,668 13% 2,068,669 15% (119,001)
Income Tax 2,444,940 2,584,432 18% 2,397,903 17% 186,529
Tuition & Open Enroliment 85,000 88,228 1% 88,214 1% 14
Interest Income 55,000 347,607 2% 58,630 0% 288,977
Other Receipts { Local Sources) 47,700 63,358 0% 40,023 0% 23,335
State Funding - Basic Aid 5,265,760 4,590,624 32% 4,854,621 34% (263,997)
Rollback & Homestead - State 575,262 600,126 4% 584,737 4% 15,389
Other Receipts - State 75,000 385,071 3% 169,072 1% 215,999
Federal Revenue (Medicaid Reimburse) - 0% - 0% 0
Refund of Prior Years Expenditures 10,000 37,350 0% 37,471 0% (121)
Transfers - Advances - All Other - 0% 650 0% (650)
TOTAL REVENUE 14,623,161 14,541,304 100% 14,197,188 100% 344,116
Annual Current FYTD % of Prior FYTD % of Difference % Change
EXPENDITURES Budget 2022-2023 Revenue 2021-2022 Revenue Inc/(Decrease) TY-v-LY

Salaries & Wages 7,637,657 7,173,038 49% 6,853,619 48% 319,419 | 4.66%
Benefits 3,225,960 2,933,371 20% 2,877,383 20% 55,988 | 1.95%
Purchased Services 2,284,247 1,580,496 11% 1,708,374 12% (127,878)( -7.49%
Supplies, Materials & Textbooks 364,291 409,237 3% 352,062 2% 57,175 | 16.24%
Equipment & Capital Purchases 300,000 18,269 0% 5,971 0% 12,298 | 205.96%
All Other 200,850 236,036 2% 201,349 1% 34,687 | 17.23%
Transfers & Advances Out 120,000 1,271 0% 29,260 0% (27,989) N/A

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 14,133,005 12,351,718 85% 12,028,018 85% 323,700 | 2.69%
Net Cash Flow to Date (Total Revenue - Total Expense) 2,189,586 $ 2,169,170
Cash Balance - Beginning of Year- July 1, 2022 8,250,643

Cash Balance - End of Current Period

10,440,229




EFINANCEPLUS

DATE: 06/08/2023

TIME: 19:33:28

SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL

CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

OH Cash Position Report

pace Numeer: / o & Z-

ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 11/23

FUND  SCC DESCRIPTION

B ___EEGI“ BA'_“_"_‘SE __ RECEIg_"Eg i _R_E_C_E?gg EXPEN?Hu:zg i EXPE_N_DITG;?-::E_“ FUNP_?;E?E:E ENCU@?E:SEE ‘F’Uﬁ_ﬂ‘_cgffiﬁég
001 8,250,643.46 508,316.71 14,541,304.75 1,094,383.00 12,351,718.84 10,440,229.37 621,441.48 9,818,787.89
002 466,055.31 0.00 827,737.98 0.00 895,989,135 397,803.94 0.00 397,803.94
003 893,367.69 0.00 543,625.14 65,741.00 306,227.48 1,130,765.35 168,429.22 962,336.13
006 615,191.70 57,832.97 530,226.89 40,586.28 482,162.42 663,256.17 60,663.15 602,593.02
007 9,120.10 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,120.10 5,475.00 18,645.10
009 213,872.83 692.25 5,150.75 312.87 72,422.62 146,600.96 3,183.19 143,417.77
010 123,143.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,143.02 123,143.02 0.00
018 38,383.49 10,024.18 39,401.02 5,770.78 39,575.88 38,208.63 1,189.70 37,018.93
019 6,002.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,002.89 0.00 6,002.89
022 4,090.82 0.00 10,730.00 0.00 3,045.22 11,775.60 0.00 11,775.60
034 577,282.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,850.50 555,431.51 3,477.00 $51,954.51
200 26,312.10 352.00 41,397.99 2,783.89 33,388.98 34,321.11 2,623.69 31,697.42
300 21,567.92 8,066.85 104,222.33 8,403.10 152,964.98 =27,174.73 89,074.58 -116,249.31
401 7,279.69 0.00 48,189.44 1,543.06 27,606.35 27,862.78 22,278.60 5,584.18



EFINANCEPLUS

DATE: 06/08/2023
TIME:19:33:28

SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL

CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

COH Cash Position Report

PAGE NUMBER: 2 o 2

ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 11/23
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION
BEGIN BALANCE MTD FYTD MTD FYTD CURRENT CURRENT UNENCUMBERED
RECEIPTS RECEIPTS EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCE ENCUMBRANCE FUND BALANCE
439 0.00 0.00 0.00 797.50 105,504.06 -105,504.06 2,397.50 -107,901.56
451 871.20 .00 5,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,271.20 ¢.00 6,271.20
467 35,999.81 0.00 0.00 2,366.83 35,999.81 0.00 14,677.72 -14,677.72
499 6,619.89 -200,000.00 6,728.64 45,000.00 51,493.75 38,145.22 126.26 -38,271.48
507 -70,368.37 0.00 273,549.21 76,139.62 759,176.19 -555,995.35 70,725.11 -626,720.46
516 -20,667.51 0.00 191,438.67 34,902.22 353,517.04 -182,745.88 22,842.84 -205,588.72
572 -7,114.64 0.00 144,129.92 15,912.34 158,168.98 -21,153.70 3,289.00 -24,442.70
584 -5,881.41 0.00 9,655.01 0.00 9,654.95 -5,881.35 513.86 -6,395.21
590 =5,400.41 0.00 28,685.47 1,195.83 25,431.63 -=2,146.57 10,362.64 -12,509.21
599 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
GRAND TOTALS:
11,186,371.59 585,284.96 17,566,573.21 1,396,338.32 15,885,8599.03 12,867,045.77 1,425,913.56 11,441,132.21




CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOLS

CASH RECONCILIATION
May 31, 2023

SUB-TOTALS TOTALS

FINANCIAL DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS

PNC Bank 126,384.26

Star Ohio 9,003,023.37

US Bank 3,677,764.52

US Bank - General 166,423.92

Huntington Payroll 207,435.76
TOTAL DEPOSITORY BALANCE 13,181,031.83

ADJUSTMENTS TO DEPOSITORY BALANCE:

Checks Outstanding as of May 31, 2023 -314,186.11

Payrotl ACHs Qutstanding at Month End

US Bank Deposits in Transit $200.05

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS: =313,986.06
ADJUSTED DEPOSITORY BALANCE ========> 12,867,045.77
BOOK BALANCE ======================> 12,867,045.77

Difference

0.00




POWERSCHOOL PAGE MNUMBER: 1
DATE: 06/08/2023 CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOLS ACCTPA21
TIME: 19:37:55 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230501' and '20230531°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23

FUND/SPCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT ----DESCRIPTION----  SALES TAX AMOUNT
Al0000 80269 05/12/23 50101 CHIPPEWA EDUCATION 0010000 L23008 DED:1501 CEA DUES 0.00 3,082.50
A10000 80270 05/12/23 50202 CHAPTER 13 KEITH RU 0010000 L23014 DED:1013 CHAPT 13 0.00 588.46
A10000 80271 05/12/23 50208 CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 0010000 L23014 DED:1017 CHAPT 13 0.00 1,472.31
A10000 80272 05/12/23 50204 OHIO CHILD SUP PYMT 0010000 L23007 DED:1000Q0 CHILD SUPP 0.00 683.14
Al0000 80273 05/26/23 50040 AFLAC 0010000 L23009 DED:6009 AFLAC 0.00 70.74
A10000 80273  05/26/23 50040 AFLAC 0010000 L23005 DED:6001 AFLAC 0.00 71.72
A10000 80273 05/26/23 50040 AFLAC 0010000 L23009 DED: 6009 AFLAC 0.00 70.74
A10000 80273 05/26/23 50040 AFLAC 0010000 L23005 DED: 6001 AFLAC Q.00 71.72
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 284.92
A10000 80274 05/26/23 50101 CHIPPEWA EDUCATION Q010000 L23008 DED:1501 CEA DUES .00 3,082.50
A10000 80275  05/26/23 50202 CHAPTER 13 KEITH RU 0010000 L23014 DED:1013 CHAPT 13 0.00 588.46
Al0000 80276 05/26/23 50208 CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 0010000 L23014 DED: 1017 CHAPT 13 0.00 1,472.31
Al10000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23004 DED:4101 LIFE 45K 0.00 600.76
ALQ000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23004 DED:4000 LIFE BD 0.00 116.00
A10000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23004 DED:4103 LIFE 30K 0.00 169.65
A10000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23004 DED:4104 LIFE 50K 0.00 27.93
A10000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 23004 DED:4102 LIFE 15K 0.00 28.34
A10000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 123004 DED:4001 LIFE BD 0.00 14.50
Al10000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23004 DED:4105 LIFE 50K 0.00 47.54
Al0000 80277 05/26/23 10377 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 123004 DED:4100 LIFE 49K 0.00 49.70
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,054.42
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 123002 DED:2208 DENTAL PU 0.00 52.30
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2405 VISION PU 0.00 53.16
A10000 80278  05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2410 VISION FAM 0.00 17.72
AL10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2402 VISION SGL 0.00 39.60
Al0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH fL 0010000 L23001 DED:2305 RX PU 0.00 1,148.21
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2406 VISION PU 0.00 8.86
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2101 HEALTH FAM 0.00 41,396.71
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2302 RX SGL 0.00 994,20
A10000 80278  05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH pL (0010000 L23009 DED:2500 INS SUR 0.00 1,025.00
AL0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL (010000 L23002 DED:2201 DENTAL SGL 0.00 1,046.00
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2108 HEALTH PU 0.00 306.76
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2205 DENTAL PU 0.00 366.10
AL0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23003 DED:2403 VISION FAM 0.00 372.12
AL0000 80278  05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2202 DENTAL SGL 0.00 523.00
AL0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23002 DED:2204 DENTAL FAM 0.00 1,882.80
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23001 DED:2105 HEALTH PU 0.00 5,467.49
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2103 HEALTH SGL .00 7,362.24
A10000 80278 05/26,/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2303 RX FAM 0.00 8,529.56
A10Q00 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L2300l DED:2102 HEALTH FAM .00 18,745.68
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2203 DENTAL FAM 0.00 2,876.50
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2404 VISION FAM 0.00 239,22



POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 2
DAaTE: 06/08/2023 CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOLS ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 19:37:55 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230501' and '20230531°'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23

FUND/SPCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT -——-DESCRIPTION----  SALES TAX AMOUNT
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2402 VISION SGL 0.00 39.60
A10000 80278  05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2208 DENTAL PU 0.00 52.30
A10000 80278 05/26/23 S0050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2405 VISION PU 0.00 53.16
AL10000 80278 05/26/23 S0050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2308 RX PU 0.00 82.85
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2401 VISION SGL 0.00 83.16
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2304 RX FAM 0.00 3,936.72
A10000 80278 05/26/23 S0050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2104 HEALTH SGL 0.00 3,987.88
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2301 RX SGL 0.00 1,988.40
Al10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2406 VISION PU 0.00 8.86
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2410 VISION FAM 0.00 17.72
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2404 VISION FAM 0.00 239.22
Al10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23001 DED:2108 HEALTH PU 0.00 306.76
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2205 DENTAL PU 0.00 366.10
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23003 DED:2403 VISION FAM 0.00 380.98
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23001 DED:2308 RX PU 0.00 82.85
A10000 80278 05/26/23 S0050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23003 DED:2401 VISION SGL 0.00 83.16
Al0Q00 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23002 DED:2202 DENTAL SGL 0.00 523.00
Al0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2302 RX SGL 0.00 994,20
Al0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23009 DED:2500 INS SUR 0.00 1,025.00
Al10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2201 DENTAL SGL 0.00 1,046.00
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2305 RX PU 0.00 1,148.21
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2204 DENTAL FAM 0.00 1,882.80
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2301 RX SGL 0.00 1,988.40
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2304 RX FAM 0.00 3,936.72
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2104 HEALTH SGL 0.00 3,987.88
AL0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23001 DED:2105 HEALTH PU 0.00 5,467.49
A10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL 0010000 L23001 DED:2103 HEALTH SGL 0.00 7,362.24
Al10000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q010000 L23001 DED:2303 RX FAM 0.00 8,529.56
Al0000 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL (0010000 L23001 DED:2102 HEALTH FAM 0.00 18,745.68
ALO0Q0 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSCN HEALTH PL 0010000 L23002 DED:2203 DENTAL FAM 0.00 2,876.50
AL100Q00 80278 05/26/23 50050 JEFFERSON HEALTH PL Q10000 L23001 DED:2101 HEALTH FAM 0.00 41,396.71
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 205,073.34
A10000 80279 05/26/23 50204 OHIO CHILD SUP PYMT 0010000 L23007 DED:1000 CHILD SUPP 0.00 683.14
A10000 v91071  05/31/23 10891 PNC VISA - CRERIT € 1241100000090100 432 OASBO MEAL 0.00 12.37
A10000 v91071 05/31/23 10891 PNC VISA - CREDIT € 1241100000090100 432 OASBO MEAL 0.00 13.00
Al10000 v91071  05/31/23 10891 PNC VISA - CREDIT C 1241100000090100 432 NEGOTIATIONS MEALS 0.00 22.66
A10000 v91071 05/31/23 10891 PNC VISA - CREDIT C 1251000000090200 434 IRA HAMMAN - OASBO 0.00 617.00
A10000 V91071  05/31723 10891 PNC VISA - CREDIT C 1251000000090200 434 IRA HAMMAN - QASBO 0.00 70.00
A10000 V91071  05/31/23 10891 PNC VISA - CREDIT ¢ 0090000113030000 511 GLOWFORGE ITEMS FOR 0.00 66.46
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 801.29
Al0000 v950237  05/12/23 50025 AXA EQUITABLE/EQUI- 0010000 123006 DED:6005 AXA 4038 0.00 167.00
A10000 v950237  05/12/23 5002% AXA EQUITABLE/EQUI- 0010000 L23006 DEDR:6015 AXA 457B 0.00 674.00
A10000 v950237  05/12/23 50025 AXA EQUITABLE/EQUI- 0010000 L23017 DED:6025 AXARTH457B 0.00 390.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,231.00
A10000 va50238 05/12/23 50001 HUNTINGTON BANK: FE 0010000 L22001 DED:*FY FED TAX 0.00 21,002.26
A10000 v950238 05/12/23 50001 HUNTINGTON BANK: FE Q010000 L22002 DED:*FM MEDICARE 0.00 9,149.88
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 30,152.14



POWERSCHOOL
DATE: 06/08/2023
TIME: 19:37:55

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230501' and '20230531°'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23

FUND/SPCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NG TISSUE DT VENDOR
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CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOLS

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

HUNTINGTON BANK: ST

METROPOLITAN LIFE I

OHIO

SERS
SERS

SERS
SERS

STRS
STRS
STRS

STRS
STRS
STRS

DEFERRED COMPE

FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION
FOUNDATION

AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY

AMERICAN FIDELITY
AMERICAN FIDELITY

BUDGET UNIT
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-=-=-DESCRIPTION----
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PAGE NUMEBER: 3
ACCTPAZL

AMOUNT
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10,228.83
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POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 06/08/2023 CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOLS ACCTPAZL
TIME: 19:37:55 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between '20230501' and “20230531°
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23

FUND/SPCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR  NAME BUDGET UNIT ACCNT -—--DESCRIPTION----  SALES TAX AMOUNT
A10000 v950248 05/26/23 50025 AXA EQUITABLE/EQUI- 0010000 L23006 DED:6015 AXA 457B 0.00 674.00
A10000 v950248 05/26/23 50025 AXA EQUITABLE/EQUI- 0010000 L23017 DED:6025 AXARTH4S57B 0.00 390.00
A10000 V950248 05/26/23 50025 AXA EQUITABLE/EQUI- 0010000 L23006 DED:6005 AXAa 403B 0.00 167.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,231.00
A10000 va50249  05/26/23 50001 HUNTINGTON BANK: FE 0010000 L22002 DED:*FM MEDICARE 0.00 10,061.50
A10000 V950249  05/26/23 50001 HUNTINGTON BANK: FE 0010000 L22001 DED:*FT FED TAX 0.00 25,527.63
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 35,589.13
A10000 v950250  05/26/23 50002 HUNTINGTON BANK: ST 0010000 L22003 DED:*SOH OH ST TAX 0.00 7,412.68
Al0000 va950251  05/26/23 50024 METROPOLITAN LIFE I 0010000 L23006 DED:6003 METLIFE 0.00 235.00
Al0000 v950252  05/26/23 50022 OHIO DEFERRED COMPE QQ10000 L23006 DED:6002 OHDEF COMP 0.00 2,403.84
A10000 v950253  05/26/23 50004 RITA: LOCAL WITHHOL 0010000 L22004 DED:22568w DOYLESTO 0.00 6,938.89
A10000 v950253  05/26/23 50004 RITA: LOCAL WITHHOL 0010000 L22004 DED:22568w DOYLESTO 0.00 6,310.21
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 13,249.10
A10000 v950254  05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8501CH 8501CH 0.00 1,059.84
A10000 v950254  05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:5204CL 5204CL 0.00 45.97
A10000 V950254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:B509TR 8509TR 0.00 12.43
Al00Q00 v950254  05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC Q010000 L22004 DED:8502pL 8502DL 0.00 13.84
Al0000 v950254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8505Nw B505Nw 0.00 1.53
AL100Q0 v950254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8504N0 BS04NO 0.00 34.05
Al0000 v950254  05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8503GR 8503GR 0.00 38.33
Al0000 v950254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:7612NwW 7612NW 0.00 102.11
A10000 V950254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC (010000 L22004 DED:7711INT 7711INT 0.00 76.46
Al0000 v350254  05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8509TR 8509TR 0.00 12.43
Al0000 v950254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8502DL 8502DL 0.00 14.87
ALC000 V850254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:5204CL 5204CL 0.00 22.77
AL0000 v950254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004  DED:8504N0 8504NO 0.00 34.05
A10000 V350254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8503GR 8503GR 0.00 38.51
A10000 V850254  (5/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:8501CH 8501CH 0.00 1,192.42
A10000 va850254 05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004  DED:7711INT 7711INT 0.00 76.23
A10000 V950254  05/26/23 50300 SCHOOL DISTRICT INC 0010000 L22004 DED:7612Nw 761ZNW 0.00 102.25
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,878.09
A10000 va50255  05/26/23 50012 SERS 0010000 L23011 DED:0042 SERS PICK- 0.00 384.58
A10000 V850255  05/26/23 50012 SERS 0010000 L23011 ODED:0040 SERS EE 0.00 7,841.16
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,225.74
AL0000 v950256  05/26/23 50010 SERS FOUNDATION 0010000 L23011 DED:0041 SERS BOARD 0.00 10,977.64
A10000 v950256  05/26/23 50010 SERS FOUNDATION 0010000 L23011 DED:0043 SERS PICK- 0.00 538.41
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 11,516.05
A10000 v950257  05/26/23 50013 STRS 0010000 L23010 DED:0Q022 STRS BD SP 0.00 662.31
A10000 v950257 05/26/23 50013 STRS 0010000 L23010 DED:0025 STRS BD AD 0.00 2,329.89
A10000 V950257 05/26/23 50013 5TRS 0010000 L23010 DED:0020 STRS EE 0.00 36,258.29

TOTAL CHECK 0.00 39,250.49



POWERSCHOOL
DATE: 06/08/2023
TIME: 19:37:55

SELECTICN CRITERIA: transact.ck_date between

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/23

CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOLS

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
and '20230531°

‘20230501

FUND/SPCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR

A10000 v950258
A10000 v950258
A10000 v950258
TOTAL CHECK

A10000 10005343
Al0000 10005344
A10000 10005345
A10000 10005346
A10000 10005346
A10000 10005346
A10000 10005346
TOTAL CHECK

Al10000 10005347
A10000 10005347
TOTAL CHECK

A10000 10005348
Al10000 10005349
Al0000 10005350
A10000 10005350
A10000 10005350
Al10000 10005350
A10000 10005350
TOTAL CHECK

Al10000 10005351
A10000 10005351
A10000 10005351
TOTAL CHECK

A10000 10005352
Al0000 10005352
TOTAL CHECK

Al10000 10005353
Al10000 10005354
Al10000 10005355
A10000 10005355
Al10000 10005355
TOTAL CHECK

A10000 10005356

05/26/23
05/26/23
05/26/23

05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23
oy

05/08/23
05/08/23

05/08/23
05/08/23

05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23

05/08/23
05/08/23

05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23

05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23
05/08/23

05/08/23
05/08/23

05/08/23

50011
50011
50011

10902
10021
10035
i

10092
10092

10805
10805

10123
10131
10151
10151
10151
